PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sangwon BYUN	07/18/2011
Dukjung KIM	07/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SB LIMOTIVE CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	428-5, Gongse-dong, Giheung-gu	
City:	Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13185428

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626/795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$1170:67219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason C. Martone

Total Attachments: 2

source=67219Assignment#page1.tif source=67219Assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026652 FRAME: 0570

Docket No.: 67219/S1170

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

in co unde	nsideration of good and val	uable consideration,	the receipt of which is h	ereby acknowledged, the
(1)	Sangwon Byun and Dukjun	g Kim		
HER	EBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S)	AND TRANSFER(S)	то	
(2)	SB LIMOTIVE CO., LTD.			
havin	g a place of business at			Separate and the separate sepa
(3)	428-5, Gongse-dong, Giheur	ıg-gu, Yongin-si, Gyec	nggi-do, Republic of Ko	rea
which	nafter called "ASSIGNEE") are disclosed in the applica	the entire right, title ation for United State	and interest in and to a s Letters Patent entitled	ny and all improvements
	SECONDARY BATTERY			
was (a (b includ extens and th and ap	application executed on every application executed on (5a):) filed on (5b): July 18 Application No.: 13/18 ing any and all United State slons, divisions, reissues, size right to all benefits under applications for said improvements authorized and requisions.	s 2011 35,428 as Patents which may ubstitutes, renewals or all International con ments.	7088, Pasadena, CA 9 authorized to insert in (when known. be granted on said apport continuations of said ventions for the protect missioner of Patents is:	b) the specified data, plication, and any and all application and patents, ion of industrial property sue any and all of said
enewa ossib	said consideration, it is fo se of said ASSIGNEE, th al, and reissue patent applic le which said ASSIGNEE s lon as provided herein.	ne undersigned will pations; execute all rig	execute all divisional, antiful other papers; and	continuing, substitute, generally do everything
NVEN	TOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE
angw	оп Вушп	x 5 ang	won Byun	x July 18, 2011
		•		

Docket No.: 67219/\$1170		
Dukjung Kim	x Dukjung. Kim	x July 18.2011
WITNESSES:		
TMS PAS948443.1-*-03/15/11 9:50 AM		

Page 2 of 2